#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shankar B. Baliga	02/22/2011
John G. Romero	02/22/2011
Scott W. Reed	02/22/2011
Cristian S. Filimon	02/22/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Monitors, Inc.	
Street Address:	26776 Simpatica Circle	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92630	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13019547

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)250-6012

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9492506008

Email: lr\_iplaw@pacbell.net
Correspondent Name: Larry K. Roberts
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8569

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92658

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2259

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Larry K. Roberts

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Assignment of Rights for Patent App 13019547#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025866 FRAME: 0864 OF \$40.00 13019547

501449920

source=Assignment of Rights for Patent App 13019547#page2.tif source=Assignment of Rights for Patent App 13019547#page3.tif source=Assignment of Rights for Patent App 13019547#page4.tif source=Assignment of Rights for Patent App 13019547#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 025866 FRAME: 0865

	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention  (Multiple inventors; single assignee)  Docket No.  2259				
This is an A	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):				
×	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention				
$\boxtimes$	,				
$\boxtimes$					
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: 02/02/2011				
	<u> </u>				
	United States Patent No(s).				
	International (PCT) Patent Applicati	on Serial No.			
	Other (specify)				
Title of the I	Invention N-PROOF ACOUSTIC SOURCE FOR H	AZARDOUS LOCATIONS			
Inventors (as	Inventors (assignors)				
Shankar B.	Name Baliga	Address Irvine, CA			
John G. Ro		Rancho Santa Margarita, CA			
Scott W. R		Rancho Santa Margarita, CA			
Cristian S.	<u> </u>	Orange, CA			
Issignee					
	Name	Address			
General Monitors, Inc.		26776 Simpatica Circle Lake Forest, CA 92630			

[Page 1 of 4 ]

A803/VREV01

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 2259

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Shankar B. Baliga	
John G. Romero	
Scott W. Reed	
Cristian S. Filimon	
	·

### Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 2259

Nota	

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prin	na facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 22 day of February at LAKE FOREST, CA. GENERAL MC	, in the year 2011
	188 Salie
State of CALI FORNIA	(Signature of Inventor)
County of ORANGE	•
Before me personally appeared Shankar B. Baliga who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this 22 day of FEBRUAL	act and deed and also represented that he o <del>r she</del> is authorized to RY, in the year $2011$
	Christina A. Stone
Executed this 22 day of FEBRUARY at LAKE FOREST, CA. GENBRAL MONITORY	, in the year 2011
State of CALIFORNIA	(Sighature of Inventor)
County of ORANGE	
Before <b>me person</b> ally appeared John G. Romero who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this 22 day of FEBRUAR	act and deed and also represented that he o <del>r she</del> is authorized to RN , in the year 2011
	Cleristura (a. Stone
Executed this 22 day of FEBRUARY OF LAKE FOREST, CA. GENERAL MONIT	in the year 201
, , , = =	Agt W. Raed
State of CALIFORNIA.	(Signature of Inventor)
County of DRANGE	
Before me personally appeared Scott W. Reed who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this 22 day of FEBRUS	act and deed and also represented that he <del>or she</del> is authorized to
	Christing a. Stone

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 2259

(Although notarization is t	not necessary, it will be const	<u>iNoturizu</u> ered prima facie e		suant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this 23 at LAKE FOREST, C	2 day of FEBRI A GENERAL	TRY, in the	ne year 2011		
			Curroe	Fluer of Inventor)	
State of CALI FORWA	<b>L</b>		(alghaua	re oj inventor)	
County of DRANGE					
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this			d deed and also re in the year 20		o <del>r she</del> is authorized to
			furstuá A	R-Stove	
Executed this	day of	, in th			
at /					· .
State of			(Signatus	re of Inventor)	
County of		•	٠.		
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this		a free act and	d deed and also re in the year	presented that he c	or she is authorized to
	ww, o <sub>j</sub>		m mo your	•	
			(Not	ary Public)	
Executed this	day of	, in the	·		
reed .			·		
State of			(Signatur	re of Inventor)	
County of					
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore		a free act ani	d deed and also re	neosontod that he i	or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of	# J100 ## ##.	in the year	presenten nom ne s	A 31st (3 Million edem en
· ·		•	·		,
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(Not	ary Public)	<del></del>

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	TRUMENTO WELLD GIVEN I
State of California	
County of <b>ORANGE</b>	
On February 22, 2011 before me, CHRIT	STIMA A STONE (Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared 4 persons: Lohn	CAR B BALIGA SCOTT W. REED G. ROMERD CHRISTIAN S. FILLIMON,
the within instrument and acknowledged to me t	idence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of the instrument the person(s).
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under to is true and correct.	he laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Ourstud G. Stone Signature of Notary Public	CHRISTINA A. STONE COMM. # 1833926 COMM. # 1833926 ORANGE COUNTY OCOMM. EXPIRES FEB. 24, 2013
ADDITIONAL O	PTIONAL INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, Title and Interest in Invention (Title or description of attached document)  Docket #2259 (Title or description of attached document continued)  Number of Pages H Document Date 02/02/2011  US Patent Application Sense 13,019,547 (Additional information)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM  Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.  State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.  Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.  The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).  Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer  (Title) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact Trustee(s) Cher	<ul> <li>Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. be) she they. Is are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.</li> <li>The notary scal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible impression must not cover text or times. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.</li> <li>Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.</li> <li>Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.</li> <li>Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date</li> <li>Indicate title or specificationed by the signer if the claimed impacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO CEO Secretary).</li> </ul>

RECORDED: 02/25/2011

PATENT

Securely attach this document to the signed document

REEL: 025866 FRAME: 0870